
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 379228 PORTSMOUTH- CUTTS ST SB SOUTH OF MAPLEWOOD AVE (82379227)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2013
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 20 1 115 98 42 30 8 14 20 54 96 162 211 255 309 265 303 272 268 260 222 179 122 136 66 47 3554
10 21 2 30 23 13 19 10 54 128 274 286 230 214 226 271 262 345 384 385 364 268 151 163 169 103 84 4456
10 22 3 17 20 14 22 24 43 128 275 274 239 244 260 292 331 316 396 419 376 266 180 208 179 128 80 4731
10 23 4 27 18 18 20 31 48 111 264 314 224 232 257 300 313 328 375 378 349 239 208 187 158 121 70 4590
10 18 6 46 28 28 18 27 39 119 249 279 224 235 254 292 381 384 419 392 322 265 214 199 220 217 145 4996
10 19 7 131 66 47 18 10 19 29 80 124 182 253 283 304 299 323 396 387 338 287 248 221 200 207 191 4643

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

162
288

309
324

303
400

182 304 396

81 379228 2013 October 6 3554 4693 4643 4540 140733


